TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Get Psych'd, Inc.		06/27/2007	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JEMERC, Inc.	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 383	
City:	Huntington	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11743	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2836006	COMMUNICATE APPRECIATE VALIDATE
Registration Number:	2858590	COMMUNICATE APPRECIATE VALIDATE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)803-2209

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-407-4000

Email: nytrademark@loeb.com

Correspondent Name: Marc Chamlin - LOEB & LOEB LLP

Address Line 1: 345 Park Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10154

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	021247-10003	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Seth A. Rose, Attorney, LOEB & LOEB LLP	
Signature:	/Seth A. Rose/	
Date:	08/15/2007 TRADEMARK	

900084538 REEL: 003602 FRAME: 0297

Total Attachments: 4 source=Change of Name#page1.tif source=Change of Name#page2.tif source=Change of Name#page3.tif source=Change of Name#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003602 FRAME: 0298

State of New York | ss: Department of State |

I hereby certify that the annexed copy has been compared with the original document in the custody of the Secretary of State and that the same is a true copy of said original.

Witness my hand and seal of the Department of State on

July 2, 2007



Deputy Secretary of State for Business and Licensing Services

DOS-1266 (Rev. 03/07)

TRADEMARK REEL: 003602 FRAME: 0299 VCR-26

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

GET PSYCH'D!, INC.

UNDER SECTION 805 OF THE BUSINESS CORPORATION LAW

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 805 of the Business Corporation Law of the State of New York, the undersigned, being the Chief Executive Officer of GET PSYCH'D!, INC. (the "Corporation"), hereby certifies that:

FIRST: The name of the Corporation is GET PSYCH'D!, INC.

SECOND: The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was filed with the Department of State on May 2, 1996.

THIRD: The amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation effected by this Certificate of Amendment is as follows:

To change the name of the Corporation.

FOURTH: To accomplish the foregoing amendment, Article "FIRST" of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation relating to the name of the Corporation is hereby amended and restated in its entirety to read as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the Corporation is JEMERC, Inc."

FIFTH: The foregoing amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was authorized by the Written Consent of the sole member of the Board of Directors of the Corporation, constituting the entire Board of Directors of the Corporation, and a Written Consent of the sole shareholder of all of the issued and outstanding shares of the Corporation entitled to vote.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003602 FRAME: 0300

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has signed and subscribed to this Certificate of Amendment and does hereby affirm, under the penalties of perjury, that the statements contained herein have been examined by the undersigned and are true and correct.

Dated as of June 27, 2007.

John E. Magée, Jr. Chief Executive Officer

VCR-76

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF THE

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

GET PSYCH'D!, INC.

UNDER SECTION 805 OF THE BUSINESS CORPORATION LAW

116 STATE OF NEW YORK DEPARTMENT OF STATE

FILED JUL 0 2 2007

TAXS____

Loeb & Loeb LLP 345 Park Avenue New York, N.Y. 10154

TOAVECTE

21:2 HJ 62:37 L02

BEDEINED

REEL: 003602 FRAME: 0362

RECORDED: 08/15/2007